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Institution

Argentina National University of Tres de Febrero
Argentina Torcuato Di Tella University

Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile

Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro
UC Center, Bahia

Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
Pontifical Catholic University of Chile
University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)
University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)

Subject

Political Science

Latin American Studies
Anthropology
Education

Film & Media Studies
International Studies
International Studies
International Studies
International Studies
International Studies
Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Sociology

Latin American Studies
Anthropology

Political Science
Urban Studies

Art History

Education

Sociology

Latin American Studies
History

Sociology

Spanish

Political Science

Latin American Studies

120
175
139
120
155
100
109
111
117
135
107
114
132
149
183
103
109
128
142
120
100
104
104
107
115
120
122
123
148
153
160
162

Course # Course Title

SOCMOVEMENTS/LATAM
CULTURE&HIST/BS AS
ANTH OF CONSUMPTION

ED & HUMAN RIGHTS
DOCUMENTARY FILM

GLOBLZTN: POL&CULTR
HMN RIGHTS&INTL POL

POL&ECON:INTL REL

FIN GLBLZN&INTL REL

WAR AND PEACE

URBAN SOCIAL MOVMTS
POVERTY&INEQUALITY
BRAZIL URBAN SPACE

BRAZILIAN CULTURE

POLITICAL DEV/LATAM
BUILDING CITIZENSHIP

SOC OF EDUCATION

COMMUNITY DEVLOPMNT

PUB POLICY / BRAZIL

BRZL/BLACK ATLANTIC

CHILEAN ANTHRO

SEM: CHILEAN CULTURE
LOCAL SUSTAINBL DEV

FILM AESTHETICS
EDU & PHILOSOPHY
LAT AM CULTURE
LAT AM CULTR & SOC

MEXICO:HIST & CULTR

WOM & SOC IN CHILE

CHILEAN&LATAM ESSAY
HUM RGHTS/SOC MVMTS
CLTRL PRODUCTN/ARG

Approved as

upper-division elective
upper-division elective
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
upper-division elective
upper-division elective
upper-division elective
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
upper-division elective
Portuguese-language
upper-division elective
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
Portuguese-language
upper-division elective
Spanish-language

Spanish-language

upper-division elective
Spanish-language

upper-division elective
Spanish-language

upper-division elective
upper-division elective
upper-division elective
Spanish-language

upper-division elective
upper-division elective



Country

Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

Institution

University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)
University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)
University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

University of Chile

National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
National Autonomous University of Mexico
UC Center, Mexico City

Autonomous University of Barcelona
Autonomous University of Barcelona
Carlos Il University

Complutense University of Madrid
Complutense University of Madrid

Subject

Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Economics

Economics

History

History

History

Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Political Science
Spanish

Spanish

Women's and Gender Studies

Economics

History

Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
Psychology

Sociology

History

History

Spanish

Spanish

Latin American Studies
Latin American Studies
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Course # Course Title

164
166
103
150
116
127
136
103
125
113
121
142
111
140A
101
103B
120
125A
110
137
146
113
121
161
158G
179

HR/POVRTY&DEV/CHILE

MEMORY&HUMAN RIGHTS

HIST/CONTEMP CHILE
PUBLIC POLICY

COLONIAL LATIN AMERICA

US INTERVENTN/CHILE
SOC HIST/CHILE DICT
HIST / CONTEMP CHILE
20C CHILE

LATIN AMER POLITICS
CONTEMP HISP-AM LIT
LATAM LITERATURE
GENDER&ETHNICITY
MEX ECON HIST |

HIST MEX:16C-18C
HIST MEX REVOLUTION
PUBLIC HEALTH
MODERN MEXICO/LATAM
SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
MEX/MULTICULTRALISM
CONTEMP MEXICO
COLONIZATION/LAT AM
19&20C LATAM LIT
20TH CLAT AM LIT

LAT AM POL SYSTEMS
INTL REL&INTEGRATIO

Approved as

upper-division elective
upper-division elective
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
upper-division elective
Spanish-language
upper-division elective
Spanish-language
upper-division elective
upper-division elective
Spanish-language
upper-division elective
Spanish-language
Spanish-language
Spanish-language



