Country	Institution	Subject	Course #	Course Title	Approved as
Argentina	National University of Tres de Febrero	Political Science	120	SOCMOVEMENTS/LATAM	upper-division elective
Argentina	Torcuato Di Tella University	Latin American Studies	175	CULTURE&HIST/BS AS	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Anthropology	139	ANTH OF CONSUMPTION	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Education	120	ED & HUMAN RIGHTS	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Film & Media Studies	155	DOCUMENTARY FILM	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	International Studies	100	GLOBLZTN: POL&CULTR	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	International Studies	109	HMN RIGHTS&INTL POL	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	International Studies	111	POL&ECON:INTL REL	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	International Studies	117	FIN GLBLZN&INTL REL	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	International Studies	135	WAR AND PEACE	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Latin American Studies	107	URBAN SOCIAL MOVMTS	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Latin American Studies	114	POVERTY&INEQUALITY	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Latin American Studies	132	BRAZIL URBAN SPACE	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Latin American Studies	149	BRAZILIAN CULTURE	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Latin American Studies	183	POLITICAL DEV/LATAM	upper-division elective
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Sociology	103	BUILDING CITIZENSHIP	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Sociology	109	SOC OF EDUCATION	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Sociology	128	COMMUNITY DEVLOPMNT	Portuguese-language
Brazil	Pontifical Catholic University of Rio de Janeiro	Sociology	142	PUB POLICY / BRAZIL	Portuguese-language
Brazil	UC Center, Bahia	Latin American Studies	120	BRZL/BLACK ATLANTIC	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Anthropology	100	CHILEAN ANTHRO	Spanish-language
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Political Science	104	SEM: CHILEAN CULTURE	Spanish-language
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Urban Studies	104	LOCAL SUSTAINBL DEV	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Art History	107	FILM AESTHETICS	Spanish-language
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Education	115	EDU & PHILOSOPHY	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Sociology	120	LAT AM CULTURE	Spanish-language
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Latin American Studies	122	LAT AM CULTR & SOC	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	History	123	MEXICO:HIST & CULTR	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Sociology	148	WOM & SOC IN CHILE	upper-division elective
Chile	Pontifical Catholic University of Chile	Spanish	153	CHILEAN&LATAM ESSAY	Spanish-language
Chile	University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)	Political Science	160	HUM RGHTS/SOC MVMTS	upper-division elective
Chile	University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)	Latin American Studies	162	CLTRL PRODUCTN/ARG	upper-division elective

Country	Institution	Subject	Course #	Course Title	Approved as
Chile	University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)	Latin American Studies	164	HR/POVRTY&DEV/CHILE	upper-division elective
Chile	University Alberto Hurtado (Multi-Site)	Latin American Studies	166	MEMORY&HUMAN RIGHTS	upper-division elective
Chile	University of Chile	Economics	103	HIST/CONTEMP CHILE	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Economics	150	PUBLIC POLICY	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	History	116	COLONIAL LATIN AMERICA	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	History	127	US INTERVENTN/CHILE	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	History	136	SOC HIST/CHILE DICT	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Latin American Studies	103	HIST / CONTEMP CHILE	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Latin American Studies	125	20C CHILE	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Political Science	113	LATIN AMER POLITICS	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Spanish	121	CONTEMP HISP-AM LIT	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Spanish	142	LATAM LITERATURE	Spanish-language
Chile	University of Chile	Women's and Gender Studies	111	GENDERÐNICITY	Spanish-language
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Economics	140A	MEX ECON HIST I	Spanish-language
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	History	101	HIST MEX:16C-18C	Spanish-language
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Latin American Studies	103B	HIST MEX REVOLUTION	upper-division elective
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Latin American Studies	120	PUBLIC HEALTH	Spanish-language
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Latin American Studies	125A	MODERN MEXICO/LATAM	upper-division elective
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Psychology	110	SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY	Spanish-language
Mexico	National Autonomous University of Mexico	Sociology	137	MEX/MULTICULTRALISM	upper-division elective
Mexico	UC Center, Mexico City	History	146	CONTEMP MEXICO	upper-division elective
Spain	Autonomous University of Barcelona	History	113	COLONIZATION/LAT AM	Spanish-language
Spain	Autonomous University of Barcelona	Spanish	121	19&20C LATAM LIT	upper-division elective
Spain	Carlos III University	Spanish	161	20TH CLAT AM LIT	Spanish-language
Spain	Complutense University of Madrid	Latin American Studies	158G	LAT AM POL SYSTEMS	Spanish-language
Spain	Complutense University of Madrid	Latin American Studies	179	INTL REL&INTEGRATIO	Spanish-language